ORM PTO-1595 -31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
o The Honorable Commissio. 102397134 opy thereof.	se record the attached original documents or			
Name of conveying party(ies): 3.18.03 BERG Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BERG Technology, Inc.	Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.			
<pre>4 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a:tached? () YES (X) NO</pre>	Street Address: One East First Street			
 Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement 	City: Reno			
(X) Change of Name () Other:	State Nevada ZIP 89501			
E) ecution Date(s): JUNE 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address attached? ())			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a 	S C 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/718,587	B. Patent No.(s) 			
Additional numbers a	attached? () YES (X) NO			
 5. Name and address of party to whom co-respondence concerning documents should be mailed: Na ne: Raymond N. Scott, Esq. Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP On⇒ Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 			
Str∋et Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP On : Liberty Place - 46th Floor 16! 0 Market Street	8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050			
Phi adelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	(FCI-2530)			
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo , nn Fithian Nan e of Person Signing March 13, 2003 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shi				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
0 /20/2003 DBYRHE 00000030 09/18587 0 FC:8021 40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0211

	FREEDIZBERG (Legal) E	tters, Pa. 17319' 🧰 -	NO. 3723	P. 3
CERTIFIC		IT OF ARTICLES O		ON ·
-	(Aller	leavance of Black)		Fiel by:
Serg 1	Technology, Inc.			
		ne of Colparation		
We the undersigned	Alan H. Peltz	Environment Vice Providen		and
			L	
B. Jill Steps Secretary og	And and Anothing	of <u>Berg Technolo</u>	gy, inc. Name of Corporation	**
do h ereby certify:				
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ectors of said corporation			
day of June 10	L	resolution to amend the	original articles as fo	liowe:
Article First	is hereby amended to	read as follows:		
The name of the corp	poration is FCI Ameri	cas Technology, inc	•	
(hereinafter called	the "Corporation").			

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of incorporation le 1,000; that the said change(s) and amendment have been conserted to and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

	Bar Millon B. Jui Stean Station Second
State of <u>Connecticut</u>	
On June (1999 Alan H. Peltz and B. Jil) Sceps	, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, who acknowledged
thet they executed the above instrument.	Homania Colaschio Signan d' Noury my commission office 9/30/99
(Normy Stars of Seas) RECEIVED TIMEJUN.	
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

.